Company’s reserves for tax payments and may increase

the Company’s effective tax rate.

Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosure
About Market Risk

Interest Rate Risk

The Company is exposed to the impact of changes in

interest rates because of its large investment portfolio.

As stated in the Company’s written investment policy,

the Company’s investment portfolio is viewed as a

strategic resource that will be managed to achieve

above market rates of return in exchange for accepting

a prudent amount of incremental risk, which includes

the risk of interest rate movements. Risk tolerance is

constrained by an overriding objective to preserve

capital across each quarterly reporting cycle.

The Company mitigates interest rate risk with an

investment policy that requires the use of outside

professional investment managers, investment liquidity

and broad diversification across investment strategies,

and which limits the types of investments that may be

made. Moreover, the policy requires due diligence of

each investment manager both before employment

and on an ongoing basis.

The following table sets forth the impact of a 1% move-

ment in interest rates on the value of the Company’s

investment portfolio as of December 31, 2002.

Effect on Effect on
Pretax Diluted EPS
Income (after tax)

Interest rate sensitive instruments

+1% movement $(3,428,059) $(0.07)

-1% movement $ 3,428,059 $ 0.07

Foreign Exchange Risk

The Company conducts business in approximately

100 countries throughout the world and, therefore,

is exposed to risk based on movements in foreign

exchange rates. Currency exposures are related to the

U.S. dollar/U.K. pound sterling, U.S. dollar/euro, and

the U.K. pound sterling/euro exchange rates arising

from invoicing European customers in pounds sterling

and euros from the Company’s U.K. office. The U.S.

dollar/Japanese yen exchange rate arises from invoicing

customers in Japanese yen. The yen foreign currency

exposure averages approximately $125,000. There is